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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1106402190 |  15.09.03 >SPRAY HANDLE W. SWIVEL LOCK

- 1106402191 |  15.09.03 >SPRAY HANDLE VARIO PRESS

1 11800192 LOCK WASHER FOR PISTOLE

2 1106402460 RELEASE FOR ERGO 3000

3 1101119483 REP. KIT RELEASE HANDLE

4 13000924 U-SLEEVE 18X12X4 TEFLON/COAL

5 1106402451 VALVEHOUSE  MACHIN. ERGO 3000

6 1101119481 |  15.09.03 >REP. KIT SHELLS

7 1101119480 REP. KIT HANDLE

8 1101119486 REP.KIT VALVE

9 1101119488 O-RING KIT ERGO 3000

10 1101119489 SPACER   SPRING

11 1101119487 PLUG W. O-RING

12 1101119482 REP. KIT RELEASE TRIGGER

13 1101119485 REP.KIT SEALS FOR SWIVEL JOINT

14 1101119484 REP. KIT SWIVEL JOINT

15 1101119491 VARIO PRESSREP.KIT VARIO PRESS

16 1101119492 VARIO PRESSKIT SEAL FOR VARIO PRESS

20 81814598 SCREW K30X14 WN1452 BLACK

21 1101609367 FILTER FOR ERGO

5A 1106402466 VARIO PRESSVALVE HOUSE MACHIN.  ERGO 3000

6A 1101119490 > 15.09.03 |SHELLS F. VALVE HOUSING
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1106402070 |  01.02.02 >SPRAY HANDLE COMPL. ERGO 3000

1 11800192 LOCK WASHER FOR PISTOLE

2 1106402460 RELEASE FOR ERGO 3000

3 1101119483 REP. KIT RELEASE HANDLE

4 13000924 U-SLEEVE 18X12X4 TEFLON/COAL

5 1106402451 VALVEHOUSE  MACHIN. ERGO 3000

6 1101119481 REP. KIT SHELLS

7 1101119480 REP. KIT HANDLE

8 1101119486 REP.KIT VALVE

9 1101119488 O-RING KIT ERGO 3000

10 1101119489 SPACER   SPRING

11 1101119487 PLUG W. O-RING

12 1101119482 REP. KIT RELEASE TRIGGER

13 1101119485 REP.KIT SEALS FOR SWIVEL JOINT

14 1101119484 REP. KIT SWIVEL JOINT

15 1101119497 VARIO PRESSREP. KIT VARIO PRESS ERGO 3000

16 1101119498 VARIO PRESSREP.KIT SEALS VARIO PRESS

17 1106402510 VARIO PRESSVAR.PRESS REGULATIONS BUTTON

18 1106402511 VARIO PRESSVARIO PRESS BY -PASS ERGO

19 1106402512 VARIO PRESSVARIO PRESS AXEL ERGO 3000

20 81814598 SCREW K30X14 WN1452 BLACK
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1106403122 ERGO 2000 STANDARD W. HOSE SWIVEL

1 131000126 TORX  SCREW KIT

2 131000132 HOUSING KIT ALTO

3 131000134 ARM FOR TRIGGER KIT

4 131000122 ROCKER ARM KIT

5 131000135 TRIGGER KIT

6 131000131 SPRING

7 131000154 VALVE HOUSING KIT

8 131000121 VALVE HOUSING GASKET KIT

9 131000145 BALL QUICK COUPLING BLUE

10 1103004366 O-RING 11.0X4 SMS 1586

11 131000143 TRIGGER LOCK

12 1101119485 REP.KIT SEALS FOR SWIVEL JOINT

13 1101119484 REP. KIT SWIVEL JOINT

14 1101609367 FILTER FOR ERGO

15 131000305 See TSB and instruction sheetREDUCED VALVE SEAT KIT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1106403123 ERGO 2000 VARIO PRESS W. HOSE SWIVEL

1 131000126 TORX  SCREW KIT

2 131000130 SHELLS KIT 1 VP ALTO

3 131000134 ARM FOR TRIGGER KIT

4 131000122 ROCKER ARM KIT

5 131000135 TRIGGER KIT

6 131000131 SPRING

7 1301002496 GASKET KIT ERGO 1000 VAR

8 131000121 VALVE HOUSING GASKET KIT

9 131000145 BALL QUICK COUPLING BLUE

10 1103004366 O-RING 11.0X4 SMS 1586

11 131000153 VALVE HOUSING VP KIT

12 131000136 LEVER KIT VP BLUE

13 131000139 LOCK KIT 2 PCS

14 131000138 VP ADJ. WASHER

15 1101119485 REP.KIT SEALS FOR SWIVEL JOINT

16 1101119484 REP. KIT SWIVEL JOINT

17 1101609367 FILTER FOR ERGO

18 131000143 TRIGGER LOCK

19 131000305 See TSB and instruction sheetREDUCED VALVE SEAT KIT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1301002411 SPRAY GUN ERGO 1000 VARIOPRESS

- 1 ERGO 1000 - use 106403122 ERGO 2000 STANDARD W. HONOTE COMMENT

1 1301002497 BAYONET LOCKING KIT ERGO

2 1103004366 O-RING 11.0X4 SMS 1586

3 1301002496 GASKET KIT ERGO 1000 VAR

4 1301002447 SPRING  Ø7.6XØ0.8X25.5

5 5909100417 SCREW TCTC M4.2X19 ST/ZN

6 161041 GASKET SET FOR PISTOL

7 1101119484 REP. KIT SWIVEL JOINT

8 1101119485 REP.KIT SEALS FOR SWIVEL JOINT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 1101117763 X-TRA for machines with hose reel -HOT waterHP HOSE DN6 15 FOR HW AND SWIVEL

1 1101406176 X-TRA for machines with hoser reel -Cold water-HOSE DN6 15M SWIVEL-3/8 F. HOSE REEL

2 23002144 X-TRA for machines with hose reelO-RING 14.3X2.4   NITRIL 70 SH

3 1301002275 10 M WIRE HOSE DN6

4 23002003 O-RING 13.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

5 21801075 PACKING RING 23.8X17.2X2 3/8 INCH St-NBR

6 11119829 FITTING FOR HOSE X 2. REP.KIT

7 12400125 BlackHOSE RELIEF LONG 3/8INC BLACK

7 12402394 GreyHOSE RELIEF  LONG

8 1106402502 HOSE RELIEF  ERGO 3000

9 1106402503 PIN  NRA 3X29.8 MM

10 11118132 O-RINGS F. QUICK COUPLING KIT

11 1106402075 High pressureERGO COUPLING FEMALE 3/8

12 1101119496 High pressureERGO COUPLING KIT

13 1101119499 High pressureHIGH PRESSURE COUPLINGS KIT

14 1101405770 HP HOSE 5/16 BLACK DN8 10M

14 1101406176 without pos. 8-HOSE DN6 15M SWIVEL-3/8 F. HOSE REEL

14 1301000207 X-TRA - wthout pos 7 and pos. 11HP HOSE 1500MM

14 1301001100 X-TRA - without pos. 8HP-HOSE DN8X15M

14 1301001101 X-TRA - without pos. 8HP-HOSE DN8X20M

15 11401983 15 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

15 11401991 20 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

15 11402007 25 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

15 11402015 30 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

15 11402064 15 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

15 11402072 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

15 11402080 25 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

15 11402098 30 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

15 11402759 50 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

15 11402916 1 M 2 WIRE HOSE 3/8 DN10

15 11402924 2 M 2 WIRE HOSE 3/8 DN10

15 11402932 3 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

15 11402940 5 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

15 16101766 10 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8IN  DN10

15 16101767 10 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8  FOOD

16 11604669 Low pressureNITO COUPLING HOSE END 1

17 11600659 Low pressureLP NIPPLE F. Q.-COUPLING 3/4IN

18 11602945 Low pressureQUICK COUPLING 3/4 W/GASKET
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 11117597 > 01.02.02|SPRAY HANDLE ALTO GREY W/SWIVEL

1 11119402 > 01.02.02|SPRAY HANDLE ALTO W/SWIVEL

2 11401983 MAX 100¦C15 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

2 11401991 MAX 100¦C20 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

2 11402007 MAX 100¦C25 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

2 11402015 MAX 100¦C30 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 FOOD

2 11402064 MAX 150¦C15 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

2 11402072 MAX 150¦CM 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

2 11402080 MAX 150¦C25 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

2 11402098 MAX 150¦C30 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8 DN10

2 16101766 MAX 150¦C10 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8IN  DN10

2 16101767 MAX 100¦C10 M 2 WIRE HOSE  3/8  FOOD

3 13002003 O-RING 13.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

4 21801075 PACKING RING 23.8X17.2X2 3/8 INCH St-NBR

5 1 USE REF. 10NOTE COMMENT

6 11118132 O-RINGS F. QUICK COUPLING KIT

7 11119829 FITTING FOR HOSE X 2. REP.KIT

8 12400125 HOSE RELIEF LONG 3/8INC BLACK

9 11405569 PROFESSIONAL, 30HA, 30CA10 M 1 WIRE HOSE  5/16 DN8

10 1106402075 HIGH PRESSUREERGO COUPLING FEMALE 3/8

11 11600493 HIGH PRESSURENippel F. Q-COUPL. 3/8 INCH

11 11603101 HIGH PRESSURE,NIPPLE F/QUICK COULING 3/8 SS

12 1101119499 HIGH PRESSURE COUPLINGS KIT

14 11602945 LOW PRESSUREQUICK COUPLING 3/4 W/GASKET

15 11604669 LOW PRESSURENITO COUPLING HOSE END 1

16 11600659 LOW PRESSURELP NIPPLE F. Q.-COUPLING 3/4IN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 11119402 SPRAY HANDLE ALTO W/SWIVEL

1 11800192 LOCK WASHER FOR PISTOLE

2 14000444 RELEASE ALTO  BLUE

3 11118066 RELEASE HANDLE REP KIT

4 13000924 U-SLEEVE 18X12X4 TEFLON/COAL

5 13400397 VALVE HOUSING. MACHINED

6 9101814698 SCREW 3X16

7 14000063 SAFETY DEVICE

8 11800200 SEEGER CIRCLIP  U10X1 DIN 471 RF

9 14600730 FOAM WASHER FOR SAFETY/SPRAY

10 11118108 HANDLE REP.KIT

11 14000445 HANDLE F. VALVE ALTO BLUE

12 13400413 PRESSURE NIPPLE

13 13400421 PIN FOR VALVE

14 13000072 O-RING 10.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

15 13000064 O-RING 14.1X1.6  NITRIL 70SH

16 11118074 VALVE HOUSING/TRIGGER REP.KIT

17 13400439 PLUG FOR INJECTOR SPRING

18 16401746 ADAPTOR FOR SPRAYHANDLE

19 11405398 PIPE W. SWIVEL JOINT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 11117597 SPRAY HANDLE ALTO GREY W/SWIVEL

1 11800192 LOCK WASHER FOR PISTOLE

2 14000444 RELEASE ALTO  BLUE

3 11118066 RELEASE HANDLE REP KIT

4 13000924 U-SLEEVE 18X12X4 TEFLON/COAL

5 16300903 VALVE HOUSE. MACHINED

6 9101814698 SCREW 3X16

7 14001160 SAFETY F. PRESSURE RELIEVE F. SPRAY LANC

8 11800200 SEEGER CIRCLIP  U10X1 DIN 471 RF

9 14600730 FOAM WASHER FOR SAFETY/SPRAY

10 11118108 HANDLE REP.KIT

11 14000445 HANDLE F. VALVE ALTO BLUE

12 13400413 PRESSURE NIPPLE

13 13400421 PIN FOR VALVE

14 13001187 O-RING 5.6 X 2.4   SMS 1586      NBR70

15 13000064 O-RING 14.1X1.6  NITRIL 70SH

16 11118140 SPRAY HANDLE REP. KIT

17 16300900 NUT F. SPRAY HANDLE

18 16401746 ADAPTOR FOR SPRAYHANDLE

19 11405398 PIPE W. SWIVEL JOINT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 11404508 |  01.12.92 >HOSE F. SPRAY HANDLE  COMPL.

2 11117624 SPRAY HANDLE  COMPL. B5

3 11800192 LOCK WASHER FOR PISTOLE

4 14000444 RELEASE ALTO  BLUE

5 11118066 RELEASE HANDLE REP KIT

6 13000924 U-SLEEVE 18X12X4 TEFLON/COAL

7 13400397 VALVE HOUSING. MACHINED

8 9101814698 SCREW 3X16

9 14000063 SAFETY DEVICE

10 11800200 SEEGER CIRCLIP  U10X1 DIN 471 RF

11 14600730 FOAM WASHER FOR SAFETY/SPRAY

12 11118108 HANDLE REP.KIT

13 14000445 HANDLE F. VALVE ALTO BLUE

14 13400413 PRESSURE NIPPLE

15 13400421 PIN FOR VALVE

16 13000072 O-RING 10.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

17 13000064 O-RING 14.1X1.6  NITRIL 70SH

18 11119268 SPRAY HANDLE  B5 REP.KIT

19 13400439 PLUG FOR INJECTOR SPRING

21 12800001 SPRINKLING NOZZLE

22 11609325 NIPPLE FOR SPRAY LANCE STAN.L



Spray handle B5
Pro. acces. - Spray handles & hoses

26-09-2013

23

Part List ID
HANDLEB502



Spray handle B5 26-09-2013

Pro. acces. - Spray handles & hoses 24
HANDLEB502

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 11404508 > 01.12.92 |HOSE F. SPRAY HANDLE  COMPL.

7 12400000 INTERNAL PIPE. MACHINED

9 11608801 SOCKET 1/4

11 12800076 NOZZLE PROTECTION SINGLE

12 11119267 REP.KIT  SPRAY HANDLE B5

13 16481961 SPRAY HANDLE D-150 W. HOSE 6M
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HIGHFLOWHANDLE02

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 11117597 SPRAY HANDLE ALTO GREY W/SWIVEL

2 14810213 15 M 2 WIRE HOSE  1/2  DN12

2 14810214 20 M 2 WIRE HOSE  1/2 DN12

2 14810219 10 M 2 WIRE HOSE  1/2 DN12

3 14808066 TURNING FITTING 3/8

4 21801075 PACKING RING 23.8X17.2X2 3/8 INCH St-NBR
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WINTHERHANDLE02

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 1106402243 WINTER GUN 12 BAR

2 1103004366 O-RING 11.0X4 SMS 1586

3 1106408048 MV 950KIT FOR WINTER SPRAY HAND

3 131000568 MV 951KIT FOR WINTER SPRAY HAND
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WINTHERHANDLE03

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 130784 GASKET SET FOR 20855

3 130777 PIPE CONN. PIECE

4 111365 PACKING RING  16.7X24X1.5

9 130772 O-RING         3.3 X2.4

21 110799 PISTON

100 120855 WINTER GUN


